ADLER UNIVERSITY — ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023-2024

ONLINE CAMPUS

***Online CMHC students, please see the Chicago campus calendar***

(subject to change; please ensure you have the most up to date calendar located on the Registrar page on Adler Connect)

Fall 2023: Monday, August 28, 2023 - Sunday, December 17, 2023

Fall 1 2023: Monday, August 28, 2023 - Sunday, October 22, 2023

EVENT DATE COMMENTS
First Day of Classes — Fall | Monday, August 28, 2023
Labor Day Monday, September 4, 2023 Holiday
Last Day to Add or Drop Courses Wednesday, September 6, 2023
Last Day to Withdraw with a “W” Grade Sunday, September 24, 2023
Indigenous Peoples’ Day Monday, October 9, 2023 Holiday

Last Day of Classes — Fall |

First Day of Classes — Fall Il

Sunday, October 22, 2023

Fall 11 2023: Monday, October 23, 2023 - Sunday, Decem

Monday, October 23, 2023

ber 17, 2023

Grades Due — Fall |

Tuesday, October 24, 2023

Last Day to Add or Drop Courses

Wednesday, November 1, 2023

Degree Completion & Graduation
Application Due for Spring 2024 Degree
Completers

Monday, November 6, 2023

Application is mandatory
regardless of whether you
attend the commencement

ceremony.
Last Day to Withdraw with a “W” Grade Sunday, November 19, 2023

Thanksgiving Holiday Thursday, November 23, 2023 Holiday
Day after Thanksgiving Friday, November 24, 2023 Holiday

Last Day of Classes — Fall Il

Sunday, December 17, 2023

Break

Monday, December 18, 2023 —
Monday, January 1, 2024

Grades Due — Fall Il

Tuesday, December 19, 2023

Christmas Eve

Friday, December 22, 2023

Holiday Observed

Christmas

Monday, December 25, 2023

Holiday

New Year's Day

Monday, January 1, 2024

Holiday

*revised - 03/07/2023 - dates and information subject to change




ADLER UNIVERSITY — ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023-2024

ONLINE CAMPUS

***Online CMHC students, please see the Chicago campus calendar***

(subject to change; please ensure you have the most up to date calendar located on the Registrar page on Adler Connect)

Spring 2024: Tuesday, January 2, 2024 - Sunday, April 21, 2024

Spring 1 2024: Tuesday, January 2, 2024 - Sunday, February 25, 2024

EVENT DATE COMMENTS
First Day of Classes — Spring | Tuesday, January 2, 2024
Last Day to Add or Drop Courses Thursday, January 11, 2024
Martin Luther King Jr Day Monday, January 15, 2024 Holiday
Last Day to Withdraw with a “W” Grade Sunday, January 28, 2024
President’'s Day Monday, February 19, 2024 Holiday

Last Day of Classes — Spring |

Sunday, February 25, 2024

Spring 11 2024: Monday, February 26, 2024 - Sunday, April 21, 2024

First Day of Classes — Spring Il

Monday, February 26, 2024

Grades Due — Spring |

Tuesday, February 27, 2024

Degree Completion & Graduation
Application Due for Summer 2024 and

Fall 2024 Degree Completers

Monday, March 4, 2024

Application is mandatory
regardless of whether you
attend the commencement

ceremony.
Last Day to Add or Drop Courses Wednesday, March 6, 2024

Last Day to Withdraw with a “W” Grade Sunday, March 24, 2024

Spring Holiday Friday, March 29, 2024 Holiday

Last Day of Classes — Spring |l

Sunday, April 21, 2024

Break

Monday, April 22, 2024 —
Sunday, April 28, 2024

Grades Due — Spring Il

Tuesday, April 23, 2024

*revised - 03/07/2023 - dates and information subject to change




ADLER UNIVERSITY — ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023-2024
ONLINE CAMPUS

***Online CMHC students, please see the Chicago campus calendar***

(subject to change; please ensure you have the most up to date calendar located on the Registrar page on Adler Connect)

Summer 2024: Monday, April 29, 2024 - Sunday, August 18, 2024

Summer | 2024: Monday, April 29, 2024 - Sunday, June 23, 2024

EVENT DATE COMMENTS
First Day of Classes — Summer | Monday, April 29, 2024
Last Day to Add or Drop Courses Wednesday, May 8, 2024
Last Day to Withdraw with a “W” Grade Sunday, May 26, 2024
Memorial Day Monday, May 27, 2024 Holiday
Juneteenth Wednesday, June 19, 2024 Holiday
Last Day of Classes — Summer | Sunday, June 23, 2024

Summer Il 2024: Monday, June 24, 2024 - Sunday, August 18, 2024

First Day of Classes — Summer I Monday, June 24, 2024
Grades Due — Summer | Tuesday, June 25, 2024
Last Day to Add or Drop Courses Wednesday, July 3, 2024
Independence Day Thursday, July 4, 2024 Holiday
Last Day to Withdraw with a “W” Grade Sunday, July 21, 2024
Last Day of Classes — Summer |l Sunday, August 18, 2024
Break Monday, August 19, 2024 —
Sunday, August 25, 2024
Grades Due — Summer Il Tuesday, August 20, 2024

*revised - 03/07/2023 - dates and information subject to change



ADLER UNIVERSITY — ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023-2024
ONLINE CAMPUS

***Online CMHC students, please see the Chicago campus calendar***

(subject to change; please ensure you have the most up to date calendar located on the Registrar page on Adler Connect)

2024-2025 Term Start and End Dates

Fall 2024: Monday, August 26, 2024 — Sunday, December 15, 2024

e Falll2024: Monday, August 26, 2024 — Sunday, October 20, 2024
o Fallll 2024: Monday, October 21, 2024 — Sunday, December 15, 2024
Spring 2025: Monday, January 6, 2025 — Sunday, April 27, 2025

e Spring | 2025: Monday, January 6, 2025 — Sunday, March 2, 2025
Spring I 2025: Monday, March 3, 2025 — Sunday, April 27, 2025
Summer 2025: Monday, May 5, 2025 — Sunday, August 24, 2025

e  Summer | 2025: Monday, May 5, 2025 — Sunday, June 29, 2025
Summer Il 2025: Monday, June 30, 2025 — Sunday, August 24, 2025

*revised - 03/07/2023 - dates and information subject to change



